www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME O F COURT INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Crl.M.P.No.1412/2010 in Crl.M.Ps.10258 & 10259/2010 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2010

(From the judgement and order dated 11/12/2009 in 264/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

CRLRC No.

RAVULA MALLESWARA RAO & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. for extension of time for surrendering )

Crl.M.P.No.10259/2010

(Appln. for c/delay for filing appln. for extension of time

for surrendering) and office report)

Date: 03/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. GVR Choudary, Adv.

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay codnoned.

Time is extended till 19.07.2010 for petitioner

to surrender and to file proof thereof.

(Arvind) Sr. P.A. (Savita Sainani) Court Master