www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Crl.M.P.No. 11821 of 2010 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2010 CRLMP.NO(s). 1412

(From the judgement and order dated 11/12/2009 in 264/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

RAVULA MALLESWARA RAO & ORS.

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.

CRLRC No.

Petitioner(s)

STATE OF A.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to compound the offence)

Date: 19/07/2010 This Petition was mentione today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM (IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv. (Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List Crl.M.P.No. 11821 of 2010 (application for compounding of the offence) alongwith Crl.M.P.No. 14876 of 2010 in Crl.M.P.No. 1412 or 1412 of 2010 on 26th July, 2010 in chambers.

[Madhu Bala] Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani] Court Master