SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Crl.M.P.No.11821/2010 with Crl.M.P.No.14876/2010 in Crl.M.P.No.1412/2010 in SLP(Crl.)No..../2010

(From the judgement and order dated 11/12/2009 in 264/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

CRLRC No.

RAVULA MALLESWARA RAO & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for permission to compound the offence & appln. for extension of time for surrendering)

(With office report)

Date: 26/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.V.R. Choudhary,

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Petitioners are permitted to serve a copy of the petition to the Standing Counsel for the State of A.P.

List next Monday, i.e. 2.8.2010 in Chambers as a last case.

[Rama Chopra] PΑ

[Savita Sainani] Court Master